
ASYLUM OFFICE WORKLOAD
March 2012

Asylum Workload Month Percent
Applications filed
  Received
    ABC cases

3,843
3,654

1
95%

0%
    Non-ABC cases
  Reopened

3,653
189

100%
5%

Interviews scheduled
  Conducted
  No shows

4,762
3,445

291
72%

6%
  Cancelled by applicant
  Cancelled by USCIS

733
293

15%
6%

Interviews conducted
  Pre-Reform cases

3,445
63 2%

  Reform cases 3,382 98%
Preliminary Decisions
  Recommended approvals
  Denials

395
248
147

63%
37%

Cases adjudicated
  Approvals
    Pre-Reform cases

3,279
1,389

2
42%

0%
    Reform cases
  Denials

1,387
113

100%
3%

    Pre-Reform cases 3 3%
    Reform cases 110 97%
  Referrals (interviewed cases)
    Pre-Reform cases

937
8

29%
1%

    Reform cases 929 99%
  Filing Deadline Referrals 840 26%
Cases completed (includes revocations)
    Pre-Reform cases

3,688
0 0%

    Reform cases
  Adjudicated
    Pre-Reform cases

3,680
3,279

13

100%
89%

0%
    Reform cases
  Referrals (uninterviewed cases)
    Pre-Reform cases

3,266
296

na

100%
8%

    Reform cases 296 8%
  Dismissals (no fingerprints)
    Pre-Reform cases

0
0

0%
0%

    Reform cases 0 0%
  Administratively closed/No-show denials
    Pre-Reform cases

105
-13

3%
-12%

    Reform cases 118 112%
  Revocations 8 0%
Charging documents served
  Principals
  Dependents
Pending end of month

2,294
1,866

428,
12,830

81%
19%

Source:  RACWKLM1
Source:  USCIS Asylum Division 6/12/2012



ASYLUM APPLICATIONS FILED
March 2012

Office Applications Percent Received Reopened
Filed

Total 3,843 3,654 189
Arlington 301 8% 281 20
Chicago 204 5% 197 7
Houston 144 4% 138 6
Los Angeles 1,114 29% 1,008 106
Miami 305 8% 296 9
Newark 495 13% 477 18
New York 902 23% 882 20
San Francisco 378 10% 375 3

Source:  RACWKLM1
USCIS Asylum Division 6/12/2012



LEADING NATIONALITIES FOR
ASYLUM APPLICATIONS

FILED WITH USCIS
March 2012

Rank Nationality Applications Filed Percent
Total 3,654

1  CHINA 1239 34%
2  MEXICO        510 14%
3  EGYPT         184 5%
4  GUATEMALA     123 3%
5  NEPAL         113 3%
6  ETHIOPIA      83 2%
7  EL SALVADOR   81 2%
8  HAITI         63 2%
9  INDIA         61 2%

10  ECUADOR       59 2%

Top 10 nationalities 2,516 69%
Other nationalities 1,138 31%

Source: RACG2301
USCIS Asylum Division 6/12/2012



ASYLUM INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED
March 2012

Office Interviews Interviews No Rescheduled Rescheduled
Scheduled Conducted % Shows % by Applicant % by USCIS %

Total 4,762 3,445 72% 291 6% 733 15% 293 6%
Arlington 327 262 80% 12 4% 37 11% 16 5%
Chicago 276 225 82% 15 5% 31 11% 5 2%
Houston 216 172 80% 20 9% 21 10% 3 1%
Los Angeles 1,699 1,097 65% 108 6% 379 22% 115 7%
Miami 300 225 75% 39 13% 34 11% 2 1%
Newark 512 306 60% 51 10% 49 10% 106 21%
New York 858 766 89% 33 4% 53 6% 6 1%
San Francisco 574 392 68% 13 2% 129 22% 40 7%

Source:  RACWKLM1
USCIS Asylum Division 6/12/2012



ASYLUM CASES COMPLETED
March 2012

Filing Cases Closed/
Cases Cases Cases Referred Deadline Referred Dismissals No-Show

Office Completed Approved Denied (Interviewed) Referrals (Uninterviewed) (No Fingerprints) Denials Revocations
Total 3,737 1,389 113 937 840 296 0 154 8
Arlington 290 135 11 59 42 15 0 25 3
Chicago 258 92 12 51 65 21 0 17 0
Houston 198 37 24 54 57 16 0 9 1
Los Angeles 1,016 438 29 254 154 106 0 34 1
Miami 335 181 10 38 37 55 0 14 0
Newark 335 91 11 99 77 40 0 16 1
New York 860 161 7 295 335 40 0 21 1
San Francisco 445 254 9 87 73 3 0 18 1

Source:  RACWKLM1
USCIS Asylum Division 6/12/2012



ASYLUM APPLICATIONS PENDING
March 2012

Office Asylum Cases Local Circuit
Pending Office Ride

Total 12,830 10,471 2,359
Arlington 858 685 173
Chicago 888 330 558
Houston 359 199 160
Los Angeles 3,413 3,250 163
Miami 885 674 211
Newark 1,562 901 661
New York 3,290 3,290
San Francisco 1,575 1,142 433

Source:  RACWKLM1
USCIS Asylum Division 6/12/2012
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