ASYLUM OFFICE WORKLOAD March 2012

Asylum Workload	Month	Percent
Applications filed	<u>3,843</u>	
Received	<u>3,654</u>	<u>95%</u>
ABC cases	1	0%
Non-ABC cases	3,653	100%
Reopened	189	5%
Interviews scheduled	<u>4,762</u>	
Conducted	3,445	72%
No shows	291	6%
Cancelled by applicant	733	15%
Cancelled by USCIS	293	6%
Interviews conducted	<u>3,445</u>	
Pre-Reform cases	63	2%
Reform cases	3,382	98%
Preliminary Decisions	<u>395</u>	
Recommended approvals	248	63%
Denials	147	37%
Cases adjudicated	<u>3,279</u>	
<u>Approvals</u>	<u>1,389</u>	<u>42%</u>
Pre-Reform cases	2	0%
Reform cases	1,387	100%
<u>Denials</u>	<u>113</u>	<u>3%</u>
Pre-Reform cases	3	3%
Reform cases	110	97%
Referrals (interviewed cases)	<u>937</u>	<u>29%</u>
Pre-Reform cases	8	1%
Reform cases	929	99%
Filing Deadline Referrals	<u>840</u>	<u>26%</u>
Cases completed (includes revocations)	<u>3,688</u>	
Pre-Reform cases	0	0%
Reform cases	3,680	100%
<u>Adjudicated</u>	<u>3,279</u>	<u>89%</u>
Pre-Reform cases	13	0%
Reform cases	3,266	100%
Referrals (uninterviewed cases)	<u>296</u>	<u>8%</u>
Pre-Reform cases	na	
Reform cases	296	8%
<u>Dismissals (no fingerprints)</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0%</u>
Pre-Reform cases	0	0%
Reform cases	0	0%
Administratively closed/No-show denials	<u>105</u>	<u>3%</u>
Pre-Reform cases	-13	-12%
Reform cases	118	112%
Revocations	8	<u>0%</u>
Charging documents served	<u>2,294</u>	
Principals	1,866	81%
Dependents	428	19%
Pending end of month	12,830	

Source: RACWKLM1

Source: USCIS Asylum Division

ASYLUM APPLICATIONS FILED March 2012

Office	Applications Filed	Percent	Received	Reopened
Total	3,843		3,654	189
Arlington	301	8%	281	20
Chicago	204	5%	197	7
Houston	144	4%	138	6
Los Angeles	1,114	29%	1,008	106
Miami	305	8%	296	9
Newark	495	13%	477	18
New York	902	23%	882	20
San Francisco	378	10%	375	3

Source: RACWKLM1 USCIS Asylum Division

LEADING NATIONALITIES FOR ASYLUM APPLICATIONS FILED WITH USCIS March 2012

Rank	Nationality	Applications Filed	Percent
	Total	3,654	
1	CHINA	1239	34%
2	MEXICO	510	14%
3	EGYPT	184	5%
4	GUATEMALA	123	3%
5	NEPAL	113	3%
6	ETHIOPIA	83	2%
7	EL SALVADOR	81	2%
8	HAITI	63	2%
9	INDIA	61	2%
10	ECUADOR	59	2%
	Top 10 nationalities	2,516	69%
	Other nationalities	1,138	31%

Source: RACG2301 USCIS Asylum Division

ASYLUM INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED March 2012

Office	Interviews	Interviews		No		Rescheduled		Rescheduled	
	Scheduled	Conducted	%	Shows	%	by Applicant	%	by USCIS	%
Total	4,762	3,445	72%	291	6%	733	15%	293	6%
Arlington	327	262	80%	12	4%	37	11%	16	5%
Chicago	276	225	82%	15	5%	31	11%	5	2%
Houston	216	172	80%	20	9%	21	10%	3	1%
Los Angeles	1,699	1,097	65%	108	6%	379	22%	115	7 %
Miami	300	225	75%	39	13%	34	11%	2	1%
Newark	512	306	60%	51	10%	49	10%	106	21%
New York	858	766	89%	33	4%	53	6%	6	1%
San Francisco	574	392	68%	13	2%	129	22%	40	7%

Source: RACWKLM1 USCIS Asylum Division

ASYLUM CASES COMPLETED March 2012

					Filing			Cases Closed	1
Office	Cases Completed	Cases Approved	Cases Denied	Referred (Interviewed)	Deadline Referrals	Referred (Uninterviewed)	Dismissals (No Fingerprints)	No-Show Denials	Revocations
Total	3,737	1,389	113	937	840	296	0	154	8
Arlington	290	135	11	59	42	15	0	25	3
Chicago	258	92	12	51	65	21	0	17	0
Houston	198	37	24	54	57	16	0	9	1
Los Angeles	1,016	438	29	254	154	106	0	34	1
Miami	335	181	10	38	37	55	0	14	0
Newark	335	91	11	99	77	40	0	16	1
New York	860	161	7	295	335	40	0	21	1
San Francisco	445	254	9	87	73	3	0	18	1

Source: RACWKLM1 USCIS Asylum Division

ASYLUM APPLICATIONS PENDING March 2012

Office	Asylum Cases Pending	Local Office	Circuit Ride
Total	12,830	10,471	2,359
Arlington	858	685	173
Chicago	888	330	558
Houston	359	199	160
Los Angeles	3,413	3,250	163
Miami	885	674	211
Newark	1,562	901	661
New York	3,290	3,290	
San Francisco	1,575	1,142	433

Source: RACWKLM1 USCIS Asylum Division